

April 4, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - half financial year ended March 31, 2018

Ref: "Idea Cellular Limited" (IDEA / 532822)

The Company (Idea Cellular Limited) has appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited, having SEBI Registration No: INR000001385 as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that for the half financial year ended on March 31, 2018, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities of the Company are maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited (CIN – U99999MH1994PTC076534) and having Corporate Office at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059, Maharashtra.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Idea Cellular Limited

Pankaj Kapdeo Company Secretary







Idea Cellular Limited, 9th to 12th Floors, Birla Centurion, Century Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India, Telephone: + 91 95940 04000, Fax: + 91 95940 03182. E mall: info@idea.adityabirla.com, Website: www.ideacellular.com Corporate Identity Number: L32100GJ1996PLC030976.